SICOM3000A Industrial Ethernet Switch
Hardware Installation Manual
Publication Data: Mar. 2019
                    Version: V1.2
                    No.: 112020167
SICOM3000A Industrial Ethernet Switch
Hardware Installation Manual
Disclaimer: Kyland Technology Co., Ltd. tries to keep the content of this manual as

The color of the cable for RJ45 connector meets the 568B standard: 1-orange and white,
2-orange, 3-green and white, 4-blue, 5-blue and white, 6-green, 7-brown and white, and
8-brown.
Connection
18
4.3 100/1000Base-X, 10/100/1000Base-T(X) SFP slot
100/1000Base-X, 10/100/1000Base-T(X) SFP slot (gigabit SFP slot) requires an SFP
optical/electrical module to enable data transmission. The following table lists the SFP
optical/electrical modules (optional) supported by the series switches.
Table 6 SFP Optical/Electrical Modules
Model Port MM/SM Connector
Central
Wavelength
Transmission
Distance
IGSFP-M-SX-LC-850-0.55 1000Base-X port MM LC 850nm 0.55km
IGSFP-S-LX-LC-1310-2 1000Base-X port SM LC 1310nm 2km
IGSFP-S-LX-LC-1310-10 1000Base-X port SM LC 1310nm 10km
IGSFP-S-LX-LC-1310-20 1000Base-X port SM LC 1310nm 20km
IGSFP-S-LH-LC-1310-40 1000Base-X port SM LC 1310nm 40km
IGSFP-S-LH-LC-1550-60 1000Base-X port SM LC 1550nm 60km
IGSFP-S-ZX-LC-1550-80 1000Base-X port SM LC 1550nm 80km
IFSFP-M-LX-LC-850-0.55 100Base-X port MM LC 850nm 0.55km
IFSFP-M-LX-LC-1310-2 100Base-X port MM LC 1310nm 2km
IFSFP-S-LH-LC-1310-10 100Base-X port SM LC 1310nm 10km
IFSFP-S-LH-LC-1310-20 100Base-X port SM LC 1310nm 20km
IFSFP-S-LH-LC-1310-40 100Base-X port SM LC 1310nm 40km
IFSFP-S-LH-LC-1310-60 100Base-X port SM LC 1310nm 60km
IFSFP-S-ZX-LC-1550-80 100Base-X port SM LC 1550nm 80km
IGSFP-10/100/1000BASE-
T-RJ45
10/100/1000Base-
T(X) port